
 

WORKING ANALYSIS OF THE FIFTEENTH ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 

 
Sl. No. Year Dates of Sitting No. of Days 

House Sat 
No. of Hours 

House sat 
No. of Hours 

House time deviated 

1. 2019 (First Session) 12.06.2019 to 18.06.2019 04 Hrs. 19-25 Mts. Hrs. 00-08 Mts. 

2. 2019( Second Session) 11.07.2019 to 30.07.2019 14 Hrs. 78-35 Mts. Hrs. 01-33 Mts. 

3. 2019(Third Session) 09.12.2019 to 17.12.2019 07 Hrs. 48-01 Mts. Hrs. 00-50 Mts. 

4. 2020( Third Session 
2nd Meeting) 

20.01.2020 to 27.01.2020 05 Hrs. 35-46 Mts. Hrs. 00-22 Mts. 

5. 2020( Fourth Session) 16.06.2020 to 17.06.2020 02 Hrs. 04-12 Mts. NIL 

6. 2020(Fifth Session) 30.11.2020 to 04.12.2020 05 Hrs. 39-09 Mts. Hrs. 00-43 Mts. 

7. 2021(Sixth Session) 20.05.2021 01 Hrs. 05-24 Mts. NIL 

8. 2021(Seventh Session) 18.11.2021 to 26.11.2021 07 Hrs. 34-50 Mts. Hrs. 00-23 Mts. 

9. 2022(Eighth Session) 08.03.2022 to 25.03.2022 12 Hrs. 61-53 Mts. Hrs. 00-35 Mts. 

10. 2022( Ninth Session) 15.09.2022 to 21.09.2022 05 Hrs. 26-44 Mts. Hrs. 00-42 Mts. 

11.  2023 ( Tenth Session) 15.03.2023 to 24.03.2023 08 Hrs. 43-42 Mts. Hrs. 00-34 Mts. 

 
TOTAL 70 Hrs. 397-41 Mts. Hrs. 05-50 Mts. 



 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL TIME TAKEN BY VARIOUS LEGISLATURE PARTIES 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Year Dates of Sitting YSRCP 
Hrs.- Mts. 

TDP 
Hrs.- Mts. 

JSP 
Hrs. – Mts. 

No. of Hours 
House sat 
Hrs. – Mts. 

1. 2019 (First Session) 12.06.2019 to 18.06.2019 16 – 32 02 – 33 00 – 20 19 – 25 
2. 2019(Second Session) 11.07.2019 to 30.07.2019 65 – 36 12 – 19 00 – 40 78 – 35 
3. 2019(Third Session) 09.12.2019 to 17.12.2019 40 – 31 07 – 19 00 – 11 48 – 01 
4. 2020( Third Session 

2nd Meeting) 
20.01.2020 to 27.01.2020 32 – 59 02 – 27 00 – 20 35 – 46 

5. 2020( Fourth Session) 16.06.2020 to 17.06.2020 04 – 12 NIL NIL 04 – 12 
6. 2020(Fifth Session) 30.11.2020 to 04.12.2020 35 – 35 03 – 21 00 – 13 39 – 09 
7. 2021(Sixth Session) 20.05.2021 05 – 24 NIL NIL 05 – 24 
8. 2021(Seventh Session) 18.11.2021 to 26.11.2021 34 – 08 00 – 42 NIL 34 – 50 
9. 2022(Eighth Session) 08.03.2022 to 25.03.2022 60 – 07 01 – 29 00 – 17 61 – 53 
10. 2022( Ninth Session) 15.09.2022 to 21.09.2022 24 – 32 02 – 12 NIL 26 – 44 
11.  2023( Tenth Session) 15.03.2023 to 24.03.2023 41 – 31 02 – 11 NIL 43 – 42 

TOTAL 361 – 07 34 – 33 02 – 01 397 – 41 



 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL DEVIATIONS & DISTURBANCES BY LEGISLATURE PARTIES IN THE HOUSE 
 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Year Dates of Sitting YSRCP 
Hrs.- Mts. 

TDP 
Hrs.- Mts. 

JSP 
Hrs. – Mts. 

No. of Hours 
House Deviated 

Hrs. – Mts. 

1. 2019 (First Session) 12.06.2019 to 18.06.2019 00 – 02 00 – 06 NIL 00 – 08 
2. 2019(Second Session) 11.07.2019 to 30.07.2019 00 – 20 01 – 13 NIL 01 – 33 
3. 2019(Third Session) 09.12.2019 to 17.12.2019 00 – 17 00 – 33 NIL 00 – 50 
4. 2020( Third Session 

2nd Meeting) 
20.01.2020 to 27.01.2020 00 – 10 00 – 12 NIL 00 – 22 

5. 2020( Fourth Session) 16.06.2020 to 17.06.2020 NIL NIL NIL NIL 
6. 2020(Fifth Session) 30.11.2020 to 04.12.2020 00 – 10 00 – 33 NIL 00 – 43 
7. 2021(Sixth Session) 20.05.2021 NIL NIL NIL NIL 
8. 2021(Seventh Session) 18.11.2021 to 26.11.2021 NIL 00 – 23 NIL 00 – 23 
9. 2022(Eighth Session) 08.03.2022 to 25.03.2022 NIL 00 – 35 NIL 00 – 35 
10. 2022( Ninth Session) 15.09.2022 to 21.09.2022 NIL 00 – 42 NIL 00 – 42 
11.  2023(Tenth Session) 15.03.2023 to 24.03.2023 NIL 00 – 34 NIL 00 – 34 

TOTAL 00 –59 04 – 51 NIL 05 – 50 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL TIME TAKEN BY FLOOR LEADERS OF VARIOUS LEGISLATURE PARTIES IN THE HOUSE 
 
 
 
 

Sl. No. Year Dates of Sitting YSRCP 
Hrs.- Mts. 

TDP 
Hrs.- Mts. 

JSP 
Hrs. – Mts. 

1. 2019 (First Session) 12.06.2019 to 18.06.2019 02 – 06 00 – 25 00 – 20 
2. 2019(Second Session) 11.07.2019 to 30.07.2019 05 – 37 03 – 08 00 – 40 
3. 2019(Third Session) 09.12.2019 to 17.12.2019 03 – 52 02 – 26 00 – 11 
4. 2020( Third Session 

2nd Meeting) 
20.01.2020 to 27.01.2020 04 – 16 00 – 55 00 – 20 

5. 2020( Fourth Session) 16.06.2020 to 17.06.2020 00 – 03 NIL NIL 
6. 2020(Fifth Session) 30.11.2020 to 04.12.2020 07 – 19 01 – 08 00 – 13 
7. 2021(Sixth Session) 20.05.2021 01 – 00 NIL NIL 
8. 2021(Seventh Session) 18.11.2021 to 26.11.2021 04 – 40 00 – 05 NIL 
9. 2022(Eighth Session) 08.03.2022 to 25.03.2022 05 – 37 NIL 00 – 17 
10. 2022( Ninth Session) 15.09.2022 to 21.09.2022 06 – 18 NIL NIL 
11.  2023(Tenth Session) 15.03.2023 to 24.03.2023 02 – 57 NIL NIL 

TOTAL 43 – 45 08 – 07 02 – 01 



 
 
 
 

 

THE ANALYSIS OF THE WORKING OF THE FIFTEENTH ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 
 
 
 

 
Sl. 
No. 

Year No. of Bills 
Passed 

No. of matters 
U/R 74 

discussed 

No of matters 
U/R 344 
discussed 

No. of Short 
discussion 
discussed 

No. of Statements 
discussed 

No. of Resolutions 
adopted 

No. of Walkouts 
held on different 

issues 

No. of 
Suspensions 

held 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) 

1. 2019 (First Session) -- -- -- -- 1 1 -- -- 
2. 2019 ( Second Session) 19 -- -- 1 2 -- -- 3 
3. 2019 (Third Session) 22 -- -- 7 -- 1 3 1 
4. 2020 (Third Session 

2nd Meeting) 
2 -- -- 2 -- 4 -- -- 

5. 2020( Fourth Session) 15 -- -- -- -- 2 -- -- 
6. 2020(Fifth Session) 19 -- -- 7 -- 2 -- 5 
7. 2021(Sixth Session) 7 -- -- -- -- 2 -- -- 
8. 2021(Seventh Session) 26 -- -- 5 2 2 -- -- 
9. 2022(Eighth Session) 11 -- -- 5 -- -- -- 8 
10. 2022( Ninth Session) 21 -- -- 4 1 -- -- 5 
11.  2023(Tenth Session) 27 -- -- 2 1 4 1 7 

 


